After recording, return to:

KATHY HiLL

LanePowe!lSpcarsLuberskyLL'P_ | SKAGIT CTUNTY ~uDITOR

520 S.W. Yamhill, Suite-800 .
Portland, Oregon 97204-1383;

Attn: Bryan E. Powell 9 4N 11 P3:27

NECORDED—TILED

,FIRST AMENDMENT TO REQUEST CF ——ro
DEED OF TRUST,; ASSIGNMENT OF LEASES AND RENTS
SECURITY AGREEMENTAND FILIN
FIRST AMERICAN TITLE CO.

3!~

THIS FIRST AMENDNIENT TQ DEED OF TRUST, ASSIGNNIENT OF LEASES
AND RENTS, SECURITY AGREEMENT AND FIXTURE FILING (“Agreement”) is made as
of June 7 , 1999, by WASHINGTON ALDER, LLC, a Washington limited liability company
(“Grantor”), and FIRST AMERICAN TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY OF SKAGIT
COUNTY (“Trustee™), and CAPITAL CONSULTANTS, INC., an Oregon corporation, in its
capacity as investment advisor and agent for . certam participant lenders it represents
(“Beneficiary™), each of whose address is as stated'i m the Trust Deed

RECITALS_

A, Grantor conveyed to Beneficiary a secunty mterest in real property located in
Skagit County, Washington, under the terms of a certain Leasehold Deed of Trust, As31gnment
of Rents, Security Agreement and Fixture Filing dated as of June 25, 1998, and recorded in the
records of Skagit County, Washmgton on June 29, 1998 under file number 98-06290067 (“Trust
Deed”). The real property is more particularly described in: Exh:bxt A attached hereto and
incorporated herein by this reference. Unless otherwise defined in in th.lS Agreement, terms with
initial capitals shall have the meanings given them in the Trust Deed. - o

B. Grantor gave the Trust Deed for the purpose of securmg a. prormssory note
executed by Grantor in favor of Beneficiary dated June 25, 1998, in the original principal amount
of Ten Million and 00/100 Dollars ($10,000,000.00) (“Note™). The Trust'Deed also secures
payment of mterest, late charges, and premiums on the Note and the performance’ by Grantor of
its covenants in the Note, Trust Deed, and payment of any other indebtedness of Grantor to
Beneficiary arising directly or indirectly therefrom or any other security mstrument glven for the
further security of Beneficiary. S

C. By a First Amendment to Loan Documents of the same date here\mth, Beneﬁcmry
and Grantor have this day modified and amended certain terms and provisions of the Loan .-
Documents (the “First Amendment”). % o

012141.0618229416.2

- 9306310217

BKZUOQPGOH’JS-

PR AST R



Ak 4, .
35S e

NOW, THEREFRE,m consideration of the premises and of the mutual covenants set
forth herein, the parties agree

[
ol
v

ER “
(TR BT e 3

1. Grantnr’sReprcsentatwns and Warranties. Grantor represents, warrants, and
covenants to and for the benefit of Beneficiary that (a) Each of the facts stated in the Recitals to

el
ok

| this Agreement is true, correct, and complete in all material respects; and (b) No event. has -5
: occurred and no condition exists that would constitute an Event of Default under Trust Deed, "
i either with or without notice; the lapse of time, or both. ~

T.‘C ':?.?;v

2. Amendment to TrustDeed.The reference to maturity date of the Note shall be
amended to read: “June 30, 2004, subject to any extensions or renewals”, and the reference to the
Note principal amount shall be revised to read: “§;§0,000,000.00’A’, instead of “$10,000,000.00™.

3. Ratification. Except tetheextent expressly amended hereby, the Trust Deed is
each ratified and confirmed in all respects.” -
4, Entire Agreement. This Agreement contains the entire agreement of the parties
relative to the amendment of the Note and other Loan Documents and supersedes any prior or
contemporaneous negotiations or writings. This Agreement shall inure to the benefit of and be
binding upon the parties and their respective heirs, personal representatives,” successors, and -
assigns. Grantor shall pay all reasonable charges, prem fums, costs and expenses incurred by
Beneficiary in connection with this Agreement. -~ . 77 S
S. Consent Limited; No Waiver. Beneﬁcxary’s consent in this' Agreement is
limited to this transaction only, and this Agreement shall not constitute a waiver or modification
of any terms, provisions or requirements of the Loan Documents in any respect except as herein »
specifically set forth or as otherwise expressly agreed to by Beneficiary in writing. Except as X
specifically modified in this Agreement, nothing herein contained shall be considered as <
modifyirg, releasing, altering or affecting the Loan Documents, the original priority thereof, or
the rights, benefits, duties or obligation of the parties thereto. "
" [Remainder of page left blank intentionally] ..
f;’? B
&
B2 R
¥ s
E?L ‘:":;: . r%
53;3* i mzui.génmész | 2 : Eh ‘
%2_" . E o RO o .:l e _' T ' - = : PRL ﬁ
P oo p L 0-D906110247 - BK200WPSO | 10 e
‘%’?& 4:-».1,:':‘:‘& o _.. % < _Tv‘«,ﬁ - . 1.__ - «.‘-»:f: ’i.:-b:fm e -{qu?'.ﬂ‘mj:; #f‘



IN WITNESS ‘WHEREOF, this Agreement has been executed and delivered as of the day
and year first above written.

“GRANTOR”
“ WASHINGTON ALDER, LLC, S

a Washington limited liam .

Michael L. Knobe!, President

s

Ca——

CAPITAL CONSULTANIS, INC., an Oregon
corporation, .as investment advisor and as agent for
certain lenders . |

: - By:
Name:
Title:

RS - * -

r

20047601

v

R
L .
-l
)
- i1
P

PR

:Z}t

., -




OF, this Agreement has been executed and delivered as of the day

»

m ES S , ALy
and year first above written.

“GRANTOR” B

-~ WASHINGTON ALDER, LLC,
a Washington limited liability company

CAPITAL CONSULTANTS, INC., an Oregon
corporation, .as investment advisor and as agent for
certain lenders |

EORI 012141.0618229416.2 3

L . s .
| , . - . . R . )

o o . ' .

W - Lo T S e T
s et . v a v

N LI TIAN .

a ™t - L ' . s

. .

P ) oo - X ' » N -
v
'

~
e
rak R R -
LAY )
- T
- e LT ; -
_— v dgegt w7 -
.y L g 1o - -
froa . ;{ Mo '~ - 5
Pl - -, ve -~ '
Wl e it . - ~



PRI, _‘.,
£ ’f—a."»-«,, T,
. ol ¢

1
LY
-

A

o
Py 1,‘1(.5 H *

p%

[V
?’Zln’:':‘ N

uET ¥

. ,L,..‘
"l dn ey,
H >f§—{‘.’."—‘.\,
A MET
Fin,
‘

3
B 30
-‘{.r.';,f B

Rt
FAARE
F ‘-e;(ﬁ
[
L
&

© T 012141.06182294162 ‘ 4

| EXHIBIT A
._,_,13081 Property Description

Legal Description: A leaschold mterest m the following:

The South 966.00 feet of Lot 3 Skagit County Short Plat No. 7-89, approved March !, 1989, and
recorded March 2, 1989 in Volume 8 of Short Plats, pages 112 and 113, records of Skagit
County, Washington, being a_portion of theﬂ; Southwest % of the Northwest Y4 of Section 9,

township 34 North, Range 3 East,: W.M

EXCEPT the East 210.00 feet thereof
AND EXCEPT any portion thereof lymg Northeasterly of a line drawn parallel with and 25 feet

Southwesterly of the Southwesterly bank of the existing drainage ditch maintained by Drainage - |

District No. 19, running along the toe of the lnll

SUBJECT TO AND TOGETHER WITH ea.ements; reservanons, restrictions, covenants, hens
and other instruments of record.

Situated in the County of Skagit, State of Washin gton

Assessor’s Property Tax Parcel Account Number(s): 340309-2-005-0009




a2Y -

-
> .;ﬂ_lv ,(“.

v
(O
EEL L
. f_ | .
'

) "}'.
3

[}

ALY

.1'¢~";5x‘~
. .1.‘_‘.‘_‘

[ g‘:‘ ".'-’5,

2y
Frsen
fralg)]

F AR
-

TR

30
iVERS

:';,:

4

)

r_{f:',’ b ..'

#
Ha b
xS

Epe
jyc T

X

v

STATE OF WASHINGTON)

County of < kg_g

) On this
[ZI [% ael (. K

%= , 1999, personally appeared
W gton Alder, LLC, a “Washington htmted

AL LA S

‘Notars Public for HM
My commission expires:_ R Y -200 /

STATE OF OREGON . )

) ss.
County of )
This instrument was acknowledged before me on June , 1999, by

as of CAPITAL

CONSULTANTS, INC., an Oregon corporation, in its capacuy as mvestment advisor and agent
for certain participant lenders it represents. e

Notary Pubiic for Oregon

My commission expires:

012141.0618\229416.2 . S

- 9906210127 BK2004PG0 | | &




County of

On this , 1999, personally appeared
o of Washington Alder, LLC, a Washington limited
liability company, and acknowlcdged the foregomg instrument, on behalf of such company, as its

voluntary act and deed.

" Notary Public for
My commission expires:

STATE OF OREGON. )

, )} ss
County of /Wit bH DU LA

This insttument was acknowledged before me on June _7__@, 1999, by
'3 as L v CEC of CAPITAL

CONSU‘LTANTS INC-, an Oregon corporation, in its capacuty as mvcstment advisor and agent

for certain participant lenders it represents.
LNolaé Public for Oregon |

My commission expu'es / 90/ 59

OFFICIAL SEAL
R JULIANA M. CAMPBELL
NOTARY PUSLIC - OREGON
B  COMMISSION NO.042010
COMMISSION EXPIRES JUNE 20, 1995

012141.0618\229416.2 ) 5

9306110117




